

Order no.14

27-03-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance, awaiting death report as well as E.R.

One accused person namely Md. Muslim had already been surrendered and enlarged on bail on dtd.14-02-23. He is present today by filing hazirah.

Two Accused persons Liyakat Ansari and Niladri Kr. Biswas are absent by filing two separate petitions.

No death report of Nirmal Kr. Ghosh is received.

Heard. Considered.

Call for death report from Bhadreswar P.S. in respect of accused Nirmal Kumar Ghosh, S/O Indubhusan Ghosh, 270, Panihati, North 24 Parganas.

Fix 07-06-23 for appearance and death Report.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to O/C, Bhadreswar P.S. for information and necessary compliance.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).