

Spl.Case- 02/2017

Order no.15

07-06-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of four(4) accused persons, one(1) accused namely Md. Muslim on court bail is present by filing hazirah and two(2) accused persons also on court bail are absent without steps.

A report alongwith photocopy of death certificate and other documents in respect of accused Nirmal Kr. Ghosh are received from Ghola P.S. Seen the report as well as death certificate of deceased accused.

Hence, the accused namely Nirmal Kr. Ghosh is filed forever.

D.A. to note in the charge sheet.

To 09-08-23 for appearance.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).