

Spl. Case- 02/2017

Order no.16

09-08-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance.

All the three(3) accused persons on court bail are absent by filing separate petitions praying for time, one of them accused namely Md.Muslim files photocopy of medical papers.

Perused. The prayers are considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Inadvertently, the case was fixed for Appearance.

To 13-10-23 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).