

Spl.Case-02/2017

Order no.20

01-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.2,3 & 4.

Out of three(3) accd. persons on court bail, one(1) is present by filing hazirah and two(2) are absent by filing separate petitions praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

A report in respect of csw no.5 is received from Bhadreswar P.S. Seen the report. He is not found the mention address.

Another report in respect of csw no.10 namely Imtiyaz Alam is also received from Bhadreswar P.S. Seen the report. He expired on 05-11-2022.

Hence, the csw no.10 is expunged from the C.S.

D.A. to note in C.S.

One c.s. witness is present in court but released without examination due to no P.P. is appointed in this case.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-11-2024 for evidence of csw no.2,3 & 4.

Fix 22-11-2024 for evidence of csw no.5,6 & 7.

Fix 25-11-2024 for evidence of csw no.8,9 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)