

Spl.Case-02/2017

Order No.24

21-02-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.2,3 & 4.

Out of three(3) accd. persons on court bail, two(2) are present by filing hazirah and one(1) is absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 355 B.N.S.S.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Leyaquat Ansari files fresh power.

Let it be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Schedule of this case is cancelled due to summons was not issued.

Fix 21-05-2025 for evidence of csw no.2,3 & 4.

Fix 22-05-2025 for evidence of csw no.5,6 & 7.

Fix 23-05-2025 for evidence of csw no.8,9 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(WBJO Code WB00753)